BSES

48F Composite Fiber Multitube (MDPE) Single Sheath Duct Lite Oplical Fiber Cable

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Fiber

Single Mode Optical Fiber 36 Naos.
Haximuwm Cabled FAber Attenuation d&8/%m
Multi Mode Optical Fiber 12 Nos.
Maximuwm Cabled Fber Attenuation dB/Em

1300nm : 0.36 & 1550nm - 0,23 & 1625nm : 0.26
Fiber OM2 1 50/125
ES00nm : 3.5 & 1300nm : 1.5

Owter Sheathing

Loose Tube
Filing Gel Thixetropic gel to prevent water mgress in loose tube (ITCO T 2507
Fiber Per Tube 12 Nos.
Tube 4 Mos. Thermoplastic Material (PBT)
Core
Central Strength Member Fibre Reinfarced Plastic (FRF) to provide tensile strength and antibuckling properties.
Filler 2 Mos. Polyethylene Black
Cable flooding gel is added in interstices of core to prewent water ingress in the cable core
‘Water blocking elements (ITCO C as0)
‘Core Cowering Binder and Polyester Tape
Cable
Rip Card 2 Mos Polvester Based Twisted Yarn Applied below Outer Sheath

UW Proof Black MOPE [ME &052/ME &05&) 2.2 mm Mominal Thickness

CONMNSTRUCTIOMNAL DETAILS

+ UV PROOF BLACE MDPE QUTER SHEATH

BINDER YARMNS &k POLYESTERTAPE

CEMTRAL STREMNGTH MEMBER
LOOSE TUBE WITH FIBERS AMD GEL

CABLE FLOODING GEL

» RIFCORDs

Typical corsbrection Diagram - Mot to Scale

OPTICAL FIBER CABLE PERFORMAMCE

MECHAMNICAL | EMVIROMMENTAL
Max. Tensile strength 2500 N Crush Resistance 2000 N S 100x100 mm Tamp. Performance
Minimum Bend Radius 200 Impact strength 25 Nm. Installation -2 b #0000
Repeated Bending Test 20 0LMCyclke Torsion 180= Sorvice =20 to #0000
Storage - 2050 bo +B00C
Water Penatration Lm head, Im samples, 24 Hr Drip Test 0 ocm, 700C, 24 hr

Tosis shall be carsiod oul as pov JEC 50793 & JEC S07a4-1-2/6R 20 Standards. Changs in sitencations shalil be < 0U05 JB

COLOR DETAILS

Dptical Fibre Colour
Loose Tube Colour

Dter Sheath Colowr Eack

Blue, Grange, Green, Brown, Slhte, White, Red, Black, Yellow, Viclet, Pink, Aqua.
For GESTAL - Blue, Orange, Green & For OM2 : Brown.

PHYSICAL PARAMETERS

Cable Hameter {mm) 11.78 + 0.25

iCable Length: 2 Km + 5%

Cable Wt. (Kg/Em) 114 + 10%

PRINTIMNG DETAILS

Cable Printing details

(White - Hot Foil Emb_) |

MONTH & YEAR OF MANUFACTURE LENGTH CODE HETER HARKING

The accwracy of marking shall be & 0.5%. O ocasional loss of inting & remarking shall be as per Bell come CR. 20 and this suparcades the @arkier markings.
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